1
5kmx_12.2
ispXPLD
5000MX Family
3.3V, 2.5V and 1.8V In-System Programmable
eXpanded Programmable Logic Device XPLD™ Family
Data Sheet
TM

ispXPLD 5000MX Family Internal Switching Characteristics (Continued)
Over Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Description
Base
Parameter
-4 -45 -5 -52 -75
UnitsMin. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
Lattice Semiconductor ispXPLD 5000MX Family Data Sheet
91
ispXPLD 5000MB (2.5V) Lead-Free Commercial Devices
ispXPLD 5000MB (2.5V) Lead-Free Industrial Devices
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage (V) tPD (ns) Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
LC5256MB
LC5256MB-4FN256C 256 2.5 4.0 Lead-free fpBGA 256 141 C
LC5256MB-5FN256C 256 2.5 5.0 Lead-free fpBGA 256 141 C
LC5256MB-75FN256C 256 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 141 C
LC5512MB
LC5512MB-45QN208C 512 2.5 4.5 Lead-free PQFP 208 149 C
LC5512MB-75QN208C 512 2.5 7.5 Lead-free PQFP 208 149 C
LC5512MB-45FN256C 512 2.5 4.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5512MB-75FN256C 512 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5512MB-45FN484C 512 2.5 4.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 253 C
LC5512MB-75FN484C 512 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 253 C
LC5768MB
LC5768MB-5FN256C 768 2.5 5.0 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5768MB-75FN256C 768 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5768MB-5FN484C 768 2.5 5.0 Lead-free fpBGA 484 317 C
LC5768MB-75FN484C 768 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 317 C
LC51024MB
LC51024MB-52FN484C 1024 2.5 5.2 Lead-free fpBGA 484 317 C
LC51024MB-75FN484C 1024 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 317 C
LC51024MB-52FN672C 1024 2.5 5.2 Lead-free fpBGA 672 381 C
LC51024MB-75FN672C 1024 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 672 381 C
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage (V) tPD (ns) Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
LC5256MB
LC5256MB-5FN256I 256 2.5 5.0 Lead-free fpBGA 256 141 I
LC5256MB-75FN256I 256 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 141 I
LC5512MB
LC5512MB-75QN208I 512 2.5 7.5 Lead-free PQFP 208 149 I
LC5512MB-75FN256I 512 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 I
LC5512MB-75FN484I 512 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 253 I
LC5768MB
LC5768MB-75FN256I 768 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 I
LC5768MB-75FN484I 768 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 317 I
LC51024MB
LC51024MB-75FN484I 1024 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 317 I
LC51024MB-75FN672I 1024 2.5 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 672 381 I
ispXPLD 5000MV (3.3V) Lead-Free Commercial Devices
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage (V) tPD (ns) Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
LC5256MV
LC5256MV-4FN256C 256 3.3 4.0 Lead-free fpBGA 256 141 C
LC5256MV-5FN256C 256 3.3 5.0 Lead-free fpBGA 256 141 C
LC5256MV-75FN256C 256 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 141 C
LC5512MV
LC5512MV-45QN208C 512 3.3 4.5 Lead-free PQFP 208 149 C
LC5512MV-75QN208C 512 3.3 7.5 Lead-free PQFP 208 149 C
LC5512MV-45FN256C 512 3.3 4.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5512MV-75FN256C 512 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5512MV-45FN484C 512 3.3 4.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 253 C
LC5512MV-75FN484C 512 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 253 C